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JOHN G. WATKINS, ESQUIRE 
Nevada Bar Number 1574 
804 South Sixth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Telephone:  383-1006 
Facsimile:    383-8118 
e mail:  johngwatkins@hotmail.com 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
VALENTI, VINCENT, 

  Appellant, 

 vs. 
STATE OF NEVADA, 
DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES, 

  Respondent 

           
 
 
 
       Case No.:   A-13-677093-J 
       Dept No.:   XXXII 

 
AMENDED 

CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 
 

1. Name of Appellant filing this case appeal statement: 
 
 Vincent Valenti, through his attorney John G. Watkins, Esquire. 
 
2. Identify the Judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order: 
 
   The Honorable Rob Bare 
 
3. Identify all parties to the proceedings in the district court (the use of et al. to denote 
 
 parties is prohibited): 
 
 Petitioner/Appellant: 
 
   Vincent Valenti; 
 
Respondent: 
 
  State of Nevada, Department of Motor Vehicles. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Electronically Filed
Sep 12 2013 01:24 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 63987   Document 2013-26973
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4. Identify all parties involved in this appeal (the use of et al. to denote parties is pro- 
 
 hibited): 
 
Petitioner/Appellant: 
 
  Vincent Valenti; 
 
Respondent: 
 
  State of Nevada, Department of Motor Vehicles. 
 
5. Set forth the name, law firm, address, and telephone number of all counsel on appeal 
 
 and identify the party or parties whom they represent: 
 
Attorney for Petitioner/Appellant: 
 
  JOHN G. WATKINS, ESQUIRE 
  Nevada Bar Number 1574 
  804 South Sixth Street 
  Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
  (702) 383-1006 
 
Attorney for Respondent: 
 
  CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO 
  Attorney General 
  Denise S. McKay, 
  Deputy attorney General 
  555 East Washington Avenue 
  Suite 3900 
  Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
  (702) 486-3420 
 
6. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel in District 
  
 Court: 
 
  Retained 
 
7. Indicate whether appellant is presented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal: 
 
  Retained 
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8. Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the  
 
 date of the entry of the district court order granting such leave: 
 
  Not applicable 
 
9. Indicate the date of the proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g., date com- 
 
 plaint, indictment, information, or petition was filed.): 
 
 Appellant’s Petition for Judicial Review was filed on February 21, 2013. 
 
10. Provide a brief description of the nature of action and result in District Court, including  
 
 type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the district court: 
 
  Petition For Judicial Review challenging a driver’s license revocation 
 
  at the Department Of Motor Vehicles.  The District Court denied the 
 
  Petition on August 30, 2013 which is now being appealed.   
 
  
11. Has the case been the subject of an appeal to or original writ proceeding in the Supreme 
 
 Court and, if so, the caption and Supreme Court docket number of the prior proceeding: 
 
  No 
 
12. Indicate whether this appeal involves child custody or visitation: 
 
  It does not 
 
13. If this is a civil case, indicate whether this appeal involves the possibility of settlement: 
 
  No possibility of settlement. 
 
 DATED this 12th day of September, 2013. 
        
       /s/ John G. Watkins, Esquire 

       _____________________ 
       John G. Watkins, Esquire 
       Nevada Bar Number 1574 
       804 South Sixth Street 
       Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
       (702) 383-1006 
  
 

 



 

-4- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 12th day of September, 2013, I mailed a true and cor- 
 
rect copy of Petitioner/Appellant’s Notice of Appeal, in a sealed, postage prepaid envelope, 
 
at Las Vegas, Nevada to the following interested party: 
 

Catherine Cortez Mastro 
Attorney General 

DENISE S. MCKAY 
Deputy Attorney General 

555 East Washington # 3900 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

 
 

        /s/ Sheila Varga 
        ________________________ 
        Sheila Varga, an employee of 
        John G. Watkins, Esquire 
 
 

 
 


