1 2 3 4 5	JOHN G. WATKINS, ESQUIRE Nevada Bar Number 1574 804 South Sixth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: 383-1006 Facsimile: 383-8118 e mail: johngwatkins@hotmail.com	Electronically Filed Sep 12 2013 01:24 p.m Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court	
6	DISTRIC	ΓCOURT	
7	CLARK COUN	NTY, NEVADA	
8 9 10 11 12	VALENTI, VINCENT, Appellant, vs. STATE OF NEVADA, DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES,	Case No.: A-13-677093-J Dept No.: XXXII	
13	Respondent		
14 15	AMEN CASE APPEAL		
16	1. Name of Appellant filing this case appeal	statement:	
17 18	Vincent Valenti, through his attorney John G. Watkins, Esquire.		
19	2. Identify the Judge issuing the decision, ju	adgment, or order:	
20	The Honorable Rob Bard	e	
21	3. Identify all parties to the proceedings in t	he district court (the use of et al. to denote	
22	parties is prohibited):		
23	Petitioner/Appellant:		
24 25	Vincent Valenti;		
26	Respondent:		
27 28	State of Nevada, Department of	Motor Vehicles.	

1	4. Identify all parties involved in this appeal (the use of et al. to denote parties is pro-		
2	hibited):		
3 4	Petitioner/Appellant:		
5	Vincent Valenti;		
6	Respondent:		
7	State of Nevada, Department of Motor Vehicles.		
8 9	5. Set forth the name, law firm, address, and telephone number of all counsel on appeal		
10	and identify the party or parties whom they represent:		
11	Attorney for Petitioner/Appellant:		
12	JOHN G. WATKINS, ESQUIRE		
13	Nevada Bar Number 1574 804 South Sixth Street		
14	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101		
15	(702) 383-1006		
16	Attorney for Respondent:		
17	CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO		
18	Attorney General		
19	Denise S. McKay, Deputy attorney General		
20	555 East Washington Avenue Suite 3900		
21	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 486-3420		
22			
23	6. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel in District		
24	Court:		
25	Retained		
26	7. Indicate whether appellant is presented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal:		
27	Retained		
28			

1	8.	Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the
2		date of the entry of the district court order granting such leave:
3 4		Not applicable
5	9.	Indicate the date of the proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g., date com-
6		plaint, indictment, information, or petition was filed.):
7		Appellant's Petition for Judicial Review was filed on February 21, 2013.
8	10.	Provide a brief description of the nature of action and result in District Court, including
9 10		type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the district court:
11		Petition For Judicial Review challenging a driver's license revocation
12		at the Department Of Motor Vehicles. The District Court denied the
13		Petition on August 30, 2013 which is now being appealed.
14		
15	11.	Has the case been the subject of an appeal to or original writ proceeding in the Supreme
16		Court and, if so, the caption and Supreme Court docket number of the prior proceeding:
17 18		No
19	12.	Indicate whether this appeal involves child custody or visitation:
20		It does not
21	13.	If this is a civil case, indicate whether this appeal involves the possibility of settlement:
22		No possibility of settlement.
23 24		DATED this 12th day of September, 2013.
25		/s/ John G. Watkins, Esquire
26		
27		John G. Watkins, Esquire Nevada Bar Number 1574
28		804 South Sixth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 383-1006

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 12th day of September, 2013, I mailed a true and cor-rect copy of Petitioner/Appellant's Notice of Appeal, in a sealed, postage prepaid envelope, at Las Vegas, Nevada to the following interested party: Catherine Cortez Mastro Attorney General DENISE S. MCKAY **Deputy Attorney General** 555 East Washington # 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 /s/ Sheila Varga Sheila Varga, an employee of John G. Watkins, Esquire